
Bethesda (0) -vs- Arizona Christian (0)
3/7/2014 at Phoenix, AZ (Firestorm Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: LANDES, Sam (1-0)
Loss: GIL, Juan (0-1)
HBP: blanco, LANDES, Sam
PB: None
 
Start: 2pm   Time: 2:50   Attendance: 37   Weather: Wonderful
Game notes:
- blanco faced 3 batters in the 8th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Bethesda 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 5 11 2
Arizona Christian 3 0 0 0 2 0 4 3 X 12 15 1

Bethesda 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
SOTO, Justin ss 3 1 1 0 1 0 1
JUAREZ, Daniel 3b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    GARCIA, Eric 3b 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
ARCE, Santiago dh 4 1 1 2 0 0 0
PEREZ, Joshua rf 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
GONZALEZ, Mario 1b 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
MORENO, Bobby c 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
MCCREA, Ronald cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    LOUIS, Keenan cf 2 1 2 0 0 0 0
CARTER, Cameron lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    MALLARET, Alexis lf 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    ETHRIDGE, Eric lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
CARPIO, Christopher 2b 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
GIL, Juan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    blanco p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    SELF, Kyle p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 5 11 5 1 3 3

2B: PEREZ, Joshua (1)
3B: ARCE, Santiago (1)
SF: CARPIO, Christopher (1)
SB: PEREZ, Joshua (1)
CS: SOTO, Justin (1); MORENO, Bobby (1)
HBP: PEREZ, Joshua (1)
E: JUAREZ, Daniel (1); CARTER, Cameron (1)

Arizona Christian 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
STOKEY, Tanner ss 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
NEELY, Seth rf 4 0 1 1 0 0 2
    POWEZIAK, Jesse rf 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
CREECY, Phil 3b 3 2 1 0 2 0 0
    MATTHEWS, Taylor 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
JONES, Ryan 1b 2 2 1 0 3 0 3
MACDONALD, Geoff lf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
    ROSE, Cody lf 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
SANTOR, Trevor cf 4 1 1 0 0 0 2
    TERAMOTO, Landon cf 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
HARTMAN, Nick c 4 0 3 3 1 0 1
    VOGEL, Zach c/ss 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
    SANDERS, Luke c 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    RAEL, James c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ZUVELA, Kenny 2b 4 1 2 2 0 0 0
    RICH, Brody 2b 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
HUFFORD, Ed dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
    LISCHER, Ryan dh 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
LANDES, Sam p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    BEEBEE, Daniel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 12 15 9 8 2 12

2B: STOKEY, Tanner (1); NEELY, Seth (1); ROSE, Cody (1);
HARTMAN, Nick (2); ZUVELA, Kenny (1)
SB: CREECY, Phil (1); MACDONALD, Geoff (1); VOGEL, Zach (1)
CS: NEELY, Seth (1); CREECY, Phil (1)
HBP: STOKEY, Tanner (1)
E: CREECY, Phil (1)
DP: 2

Bethesda IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
GIL, Juan (L, 0-1) 6.0 7 5 3 5 1 0 0 0 0 25 30 11 4 –
blanco 1.0 6 7 6 3 1 0 0 1 0 9 13 2 0 –
SELF, Kyle 1.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 3 0 –
Totals 15 12 9 8 2 0 0 1 0 39 48 16 4

Arizona Christian IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
LANDES, Sam (W, 1-0) 7.2 9 5 5 1 3 1 1 1 0 27 30 10 5 –
BEEBEE, Daniel 1.1 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 5 5 0 3 –
Totals 11 5 5 1 3 2 1 1 0 32 35 10 8



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Bethesda - Top of 1st BUC ACU
SOTO walked. 0 0
SOTO out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0
JUAREZ grounded out to 2b. 0 0
ARCE popped up to 2b. 0 0

Arizona Christian - Bottom of 1st BUC ACU
STOKEY, T. doubled down the lf line. 0 0
NEELY, S. doubled down the rf line, RBI; STOKEY, T. scored. 0 1
NEELY, S. out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 0 1
CREECY, P. walked. 0 1
CREECY, P. stole second. 0 1
JONES, R. walked. 0 1
MACDONALD, G grounded out to 3b; JONES, R. advanced to second; CREECY, P. advanced to third. 0 1
SANTOR, T. reached on an error by lf, advanced to second; JONES, R. scored, unearned; CREECY, P.
scored, unearned. 0 3
HARTMAN, N. flied out to cf. 0 3

Bethesda - Top of 2nd BUC ACU
PEREZ reached on an error by 3b. 0 3
GONZALEZ grounded into double play p to ss to 1b; PEREZ out on the play. 0 3
MORENO lined out to lf. 0 3

Arizona Christian - Bottom of 2nd BUC ACU
ZUVELA, K. lined out to lf. 0 3
HUFFORD, E. struck out swinging. 0 3
STOKEY, T. flied out to cf. 0 3

Bethesda - Top of 3rd BUC ACU
MCCREA popped up to ss. 0 3
CARTER grounded out to ss. 0 3
CARPIO singled up the middle. 0 3
SOTO popped up to 2b. 0 3

Arizona Christian - Bottom of 3rd BUC ACU
NEELY, S. grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 3
CREECY, P. reached on an error by 3b. 0 3
CREECY, P. out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 3
JONES, R. walked. 0 3
MACDONALD, G singled to left field; JONES, R. advanced to second. 0 3
SANTOR, T. flied out to lf. 0 3

Bethesda - Top of 4th BUC ACU
JUAREZ singled down the rf line. 0 3
GARCIA to 3b for JUAREZ. 0 3
ARCE popped up to 2b. 0 3
PEREZ doubled down the rf line; GARCIA advanced to third. 0 3
GONZALEZ flied out to cf; GARCIA out at home cf to c. 0 3

Arizona Christian - Bottom of 4th BUC ACU



HARTMAN, N. singled up the middle. 0 3
ZUVELA, K. flied out to rf. 0 3
VOGEL, Z. to c for HARTMAN, N.. 0 3
HUFFORD, E. popped up to 3b. 0 3
VOGEL, Z. stole second. 0 3
STOKEY, T. walked. 0 3
HARTMAN, N. to c for VOGEL, Z.. 0 3
NEELY, S. flied out to rf. 0 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Bethesda - Top of 5th BUC ACU
MORENO lined out to 1b. 0 3
MCCREA struck out swinging. 0 3
CARTER struck out looking. 0 3

Arizona Christian - Bottom of 5th BUC ACU
CREECY, P. singled to right center. 0 3
JONES, R. singled down the rf line; CREECY, P. advanced to third. 0 3
MACDONALD, G reached on a fielder's choice; JONES, R. out at second ss to 2b; CREECY, P. scored. 0 4
SANTOR, T. popped up to ss. 0 4
MACDONALD, G stole second. 0 4
HARTMAN, N. to c for VOGEL, Z.. 0 4
HARTMAN, N. walked. 0 4
VOGEL, Z. to c for HARTMAN, N.. 0 4
ZUVELA, K. singled to left center, RBI; VOGEL, Z. advanced to second; MACDONALD, G scored. 0 5
HUFFORD, E. flied out to lf. 0 5

Bethesda - Top of 6th BUC ACU
HARTMAN, N. to c for VOGEL, Z.. 0 5
CARPIO grounded out to ss. 0 5
SOTO lined out to p. 0 5
GARCIA lined out to 2b. 0 5

Arizona Christian - Bottom of 6th BUC ACU
STOKEY, T. popped up to 1b. 0 5
NEELY, S. popped up to c. 0 5
CREECY, P. grounded out to 3b. 0 5

Bethesda - Top of 7th BUC ACU
POWEZIAK, J. to rf for NEELY, S.. 0 5
ROSE, C. to lf for MACDONALD, G. 0 5
ARCE grounded out to ss. 0 5
PEREZ hit by pitch. 0 5
GONZALEZ struck out swinging. 0 5
PEREZ stole second. 0 5
MORENO singled up the middle, RBI; PEREZ scored. 1 5
LOUIS to cf for MCCREA. 1 5
MORENO out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 1 5

Arizona Christian - Bottom of 7th BUC ACU
blanco to p for GIL. 1 5
JONES, R. walked. 1 5
ROSE, C. flied out to lf. 1 5
SANTOR, T. singled through the left side; JONES, R. advanced to second. 1 5
HARTMAN, N. doubled to left center, 2 RBI; SANTOR, T. scored; JONES, R. scored. 1 7



VOGEL, Z. to c for HARTMAN, N.. 1 7
ZUVELA, K. doubled, RBI; VOGEL, Z. scored. 1 8
LISCHER, R. to dh for HUFFORD, E.. 1 8
LISCHER, R. struck out swinging. 1 8
STOKEY, T. hit by pitch. 1 8
POWEZIAK, J. singled through the left side, RBI; STOKEY, T. advanced to second; ZUVELA, K. scored,
unearned. 1 9
CREECY, P. walked; POWEZIAK, J. advanced to second; STOKEY, T. advanced to third. 1 9
MATTHEWS, T. to 3b for CREECY, P.. 1 9
JONES, R. popped up to ss. 1 9

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Bethesda - Top of 8th BUC ACU
HARTMAN, N. to c for VOGEL, Z.. 1 9
TERAMOTO, L. to cf for SANTOR, T.. 1 9
LOUIS singled. 1 9
MALLARET to lf for CARTER. 1 9
LOUIS advanced to second on a balk. 1 9
MALLARET singled up the middle; LOUIS advanced to third. 1 9
CARPIO flied out to rf, SAC, RBI; LOUIS scored. 2 9
MALLARET advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 9
SOTO singled up the middle; MALLARET out at third cf to 3b. 2 9
GARCIA singled to right center; SOTO advanced to second. 2 9
ARCE tripled down the rf line, 2 RBI; GARCIA scored; SOTO scored. 4 9
BEEBEE, D. to p for LANDES, S.. 4 9
VOGEL, Z. to ss for STOKEY, T.. 4 9
HARTMAN, N. to c for VOGEL, Z.. 4 9
PEREZ singled, RBI; ARCE scored. 5 9
PEREZ advanced to second on a wild pitch. 5 9
GONZALEZ grounded out to 2b. 5 9

Arizona Christian - Bottom of 8th BUC ACU
ROSE, C. doubled to right center. 5 9
TERAMOTO, L. walked. 5 9
HARTMAN, N. doubled, RBI; TERAMOTO, L. advanced to third; ROSE, C. scored. 5 10
SANDERS, L. to c for HARTMAN, N.. 5 10
RICH, B. to 2b for ZUVELA, K.. 5 10
SELF to p for blanco. 5 10
RICH, B. singled up the middle, 2 RBI; SANDERS, L. scored; TERAMOTO, L. scored. 5 12
LISCHER, R. popped up to cf. 5 12
VOGEL, Z. singled up the middle; RICH, B. advanced to second. 5 12
POWEZIAK, J. popped up to 1b. 5 12
MATTHEWS, T. flied out to lf. 5 12

Bethesda - Top of 9th BUC ACU
RAEL, J. to c for SANDERS, L.. 5 12
MORENO grounded out to 2b. 5 12
LOUIS singled to left center. 5 12
ETHRIDGE to lf for MALLARET. 5 12
ETHRIDGE grounded into double play 1b to ss to p; LOUIS out on the play. 5 12

Arizona Christian - Bottom of 9th BUC ACU


